

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 135 OF 2026

Aishwarya Ajay Patil And Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 123 OF 2026

Abhaysingh Ashokrao Patil ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 125 OF 2026

Yuvraj Bapuso Patil ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 136 OF 2026

Rajwardhan Balwant Chavan ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Anand S. Patil a/w. Mr. Soham V. Powar for the Applicants in ABA/135/2026 & ABA/136/2026.

Mr. Shivajirao Rane a/w. Mr. Harshvardhan Rane for Applicants in ABA/125/2026.

Mr. Pratik G. Tare for the Applicants in ABA/123/2026.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondents-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 26th March 2026.

PER COURT :

- 1.** Learned A.P.P. submits that though the Affidavit-in-Reply was filed on 18th March 2026 through the e-filing mechanism, a physical copy thereof has been served upon the Applicants in Court today.
- 2.** At the request of learned counsel for the Applicants, stand over to 30th March 2026.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.26
18:53:12
+0530