

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 135 OF 2026

Aishwarya Ajay Patil And Ors ... Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 123 OF 2026

Abhaysingh Ashokrao Patil ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 125 OF 2026

Yuvraj Bapuso Patil ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 136 OF 2026

Rajwardhan Balwant Chavan ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Anand Patil (through V.C.) a/w Mr. Soham Powar for the Applicant in ABA/135/2026 & ABA/136/2026.

Mr. Pratik Tase a/w Mr. Sachin Made for the Applicant in ABA/123/2026.

Mr. Shivajirao Rane a/w Mr. Rajvardhan Rane for the Applicant in ABA/125/2026.

Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mrs. S. N. Deshmukhh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
Date : 30th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 1st April 2026.
2. Learned PP is directed to attend the matter.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]